## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jean-Louis BIGOT	03/11/2008
Pierre HAUTY	03/11/2008
Helene TRIBUT	03/11/2008
Francois POUZOLZ	03/11/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AIRBUS France	
Street Address:	316 Route de Bayonne	
City:	Toulouse	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	31060	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11969911

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)659-1559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026596960

Email: jledbetter@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: James E Ledbetter Address Line 1: 1901 L Street, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	073070-07192
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James E. Ledbetter

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 020730 FRAME: 0297

500501672

source=Assignment 73070-07192#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020730 FRAME: 0298 Joint Inventors "

# ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.11/969911		
Filed January 6, 2008		
Title Data viewing system for an aircraft.		
For <u>one dollar</u>		
the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, AIRBUS France residing at 316 Route de Bayo	-	
its successors and assigns.	the entire right,	
title and interest in the invention or improvements of the		
of the United States, executed by the undersigned on		
or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, an	nd in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and	
foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applic	cations, and in any reissue or extension thereof.	
The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Conassignee AIRBUS France	mmissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said	
The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorn	neys of record in said application to insert in this assign-	
ment the date and serial number of said application when offic	cially known.	
	the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make	
this assignment; and further warrant that there are no outs interest herein assigned.	tanding prior assignments. Deenses, or other rights in the	
	non the manual and at the average of saidsign it-	
successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuous aid invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or afficient of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, and for the said consideration assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application in Interference, to co-operate to the best of the ability of the inthe matters of preparing and executing the preliminary states the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoy full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be a held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and witness our hands and seals this	idavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or application, and any and all applications and other documents provements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may as the undersigned further agree upon the request of said cation or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved the undersigned with said assignee, its successors or assigns, ement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and red by the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been	
Nineteen Hundred and ZooS		
TRIBUT HELENE	BIGOT JEAN-LOUIS (SEAL)	
TRIBUT Hélène	BIGOT Jean-Louis	
State of)	HAUTY PIELLS (SEAL)	
State of	HAUTY Pierre	
	(SEAL)	
On thisday of	POUZOLZ François, 19, before me, a Notary Public in and	
for the County and State aforesaid, appeared		

PATENT REEL: 020730 FRAME: 0299

**RECORDED: 03/31/2008**